

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington
2/9/2018 3:11 PM

Appellant missed titled this
brief. This is Appellant's Reply
Brief.

No. 96663-0

NO. 76806-9-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

KEITH DAVIS,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Gregory P. Canova, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JENNIFER L. DOBSON
DANA M. NELSON
Attorneys for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ARGUMENT IN REPLY</u>	1
I. ALTHOUGH THERE IS NO CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO STANDBY COUNSEL, THE TRIAL COURT MUST STILL EXERCISE MEANINGFUL DISCRETION IN CONSIDERING A DEFENDANT’S REQUEST FOR ONE.	1
II. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT MEANINGFULLY EXERCISE ITS DISCRETION AND CONSIDER THE SUBSTANCE OF DAVIS’ REQUEST FOR STANDBY COUNSEL.....	4
III. DAVIS DID NOT EXPRESSLY WAIVE HIS RIGHT TO BE PRESENT AT TRIAL.....	5
IV. UNDER STATE V. CHAPPLE, THE RECORD DOES NOT ESTABLISH A VALID IMPLIED WAIVER OF DAVIS’ HIS RIGHT TO PRESENT.....	8
V. DAVIS’ SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO REPRESENTATION WAS VIOLATED WHEN THE TRIAL COURT COMPLETELY REMOVED HIM FROM THE TRIAL DUE TO MISCONDUCT, LEAVING HIM WITH NO REPRESENTATION.....	12
B. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
 <u>WASHINGTON CASES</u>	
<u>State v. Chapple</u> 145 Wn. 2d 310, 36 P.3d 1025 (2001)	6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
<u>State v. DeWeese</u> 117 Wn.2d 369, 816 P.2d 1 (1991)	12, 13, 14, 17
<u>State v. Flieger</u> 91 Wn. App. 236, 955 P.2d 872 (1998)	3
<u>State v. Garcia–Martinez</u> 88 Wn. App. 322, 944 P.2d 1104 (1997)	2
<u>State v. Garza</u> 150 Wn.2d 350, 77 P.3d 347 (2003)	6, 8
<u>State v. Grayson</u> 154 Wn.2d 333, 111 P.3d 1183 (2005)	2
<u>State v. McDonald</u> 143 Wn. 2d 506, 22 P.3d 791 (2001)	1
<u>State v. O'Dell</u> 183 Wn. 2d 680, 697, 358 P.3d 359 (2015)	2
<u>State v. Stearman</u> 187 Wash. App. 257, 348 P.3d 394 (2015)	2
<u>State v. Thurlby</u> 184 Wn. 2d 618, 359 P.3d 793 (2015)	6
<u>State v. Watkins</u> 71 Wn. App. 164, 857 P.2d 300 (1993)	1
 <u>RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES</u>	
U.S. Const. VI	12
